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Decisien No. __S7CTHD | ’ QRB@E%A& |

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFCRNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )

SIGNAL TRUCKING SERVICE, ILTD., a )

corporation, for authority to depart ) .
Irem the rates, rules and regulations ) Application No. 27666
of Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 and Min~ ) (Twelfth Supplemental)
imum Rate Tariff No. 2, under the )

provisions of the City Carrierst Act )

and of the Highway Carriers! Act. )

*

TWELFTH SUPPLEMENTAYL OPINION AND ORCER

*

Applicant holds radial kighway common, highway contract and
clty carrier permits.l Prior orders in this procceding havo auﬁhorﬁwﬁ
it, undor Sections 3666 and LOLS of the Public Utilitlies Code, to de~
viate from the established minimum rates im connection with transpor~
tationvservice performed for Sears, Roedbuck & Company to 1ts stores
and customers within s redius of LS constructive miles of First and
Main Streets, Los Angeles.z The authority is scheduled to expire
July 26, 1958,

By this supplemontel application authority 1s souéht to cen~-
tinue to doviate from the minimum rates for a further one-yoar poerlod,
Applicant proposes, howevor, to Iincrease the currontly authorized
rates except the rates on oxtra semli-trailers in so-called "Shuttlé
Delivery Service" and rates on "Mail Order SerVice".3 |

1l

Applicant also operates as a certlificaved highway common carrier Lor
the transportation of genersl commodities betwoen Los Angoeles and
steamship wharves and docks located at Los Angeles Harbor (Wilminge
ton and San Pedro) and as a highway common carrier of petrolevm and
petroleum products in tenk vehicles within southern Californiz.
Those operations do not conflict with those here involved,
2

A so=called "Shuttle Delivery Service” 4s alzso rendered betweon the
Los Angeles area, on the one hand, and points within the corporate
1imits of the cities of San Dioego, Riverside, San 3ernardino,
3Ventura, Santa Barbara and Oxnard, on thoe other hand.

The application states applicant is comslidering a proposal to modlfy
the method of assessing chorges on so-called "Mail Order Servico"

and contemplates that this applicatlion will shortly be supplemented
with respect thereto,

,
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The supplemental application states that the conditions
which justified deviation from the minimum rates still obtain; that
the proposed Increases in the rates correspond with the increases es-
tablished by Decision No. 5570k, effective Novembdber 18, 1957, in Mini-
mim Rate Tariff No. 2 and Decision No. 55369, effective September 10,
1957, in Minimum Rate Tariff No. S; and thatvoporations under the
proposed rates are expscted to be profitable duringctho onSuing vear.

In the-circumstahces, it appears, and the cémmission Linds
that the proposed rates are reasonable snd consistent with the public
interest. This I1s a matter in which a public hearing i1s not ngu&nary.

The special rate authority herein sought and granted 1s not
applicable to common carrier .-.tze:n:-vi.c:asz.LL Soction 3542 of the Public

Utilities Code forbids carrliers to operate both as a common carfier

and a8 & hig%way contract carrier of the same conmoditlios between the

same points. In view of the authority herein granted, 1t appesrs that
a suitable limitation should be placed wpon applicant's radlal highway

common cerrier permit to preclude the dual operations prohiblited by

Section 3542 of the Code. The limitation of the permit will be han-
dled as a separate nmatter.
Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED:

(1) That Signal Trucking Service, Ltd., 1s hereby authorized
to depart from the rates, rules and regulations set forth in Minimum
Rate Tariff No. 2 (4ppendix "D" of Decision No. 31606, as amended) end
Minimum Rate Tariff No. 5 (Appendix "A" to Decision No. 3250&,.33
amended) to the extent that alternative rates, rules and regulation$

are provided in Appondix "A", attached hereto and by this reference
made & part hereof.

4 Sectlon 3666 of the Public Utilitles Code reads as follows:

"If any highway carriler other than a common carrier desires %o
perform any transportation or accessorial service at a lesser rate
than the minimum established rates, the commission shall, upon find-
ing that the proposed rate is reasonable, authorize the lessor rateS

5 Soction 3542, Public Utilitles Code reads as follows:
"No person or corporation shall omgage or be permitted by the
commission to engage in the tranuportation of property on any public
hirhway, both as a common carrier and as a highway contract carrier

or as a common carrier and a petroleum contract carrier of the same
commodities between the same points.”

-2
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(2) That the authority herein granted shall expire July

26, 1959, unless sooner canceled,. changed or oxﬁondmdvby order or
the Comnission.

This order shell become effectlve July 26, 1958.

Dated at San Franeisco, California, this 27/ day of
July, 1958. | |

Commissioners
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i m .
APFENDIX "A" TO DECISION NO, D@ irs

IV APPLICATION NO. 27666 - (TWELFTH SUPPLELENTAL)

Naming

Rates, rules, regulations, conditions and rostrictions applicable -
to the transportation of prororty for Sears, Roebuck and Commany.
(a) Botwoen points within a radius of 45 constructive
niles, computed in accordance with the provisipns
of Dictance Table No. 4 (Apmendix A" of Decision
No. 46022, as amonded, in Caso No. 4208), from
the intorsection of First and Mhinystraéts, Los
Angeloss and
(Applicable only to transportation of proverty by
shuttlo delivery sorvice) Betwcen points as
dosignated in above porspraph (a) on the one
hand, and points within the corporate limits of
the citios of Sem Diege, Riverside, San Bernardino,
Ventura, Santa Barbara, and Omasrd, on thgfother

hond.

The transportation services designoted horein are doscribed in
Decislon No. 41228 4n Application No. 27666 (Socond Summlomen~
tal). |
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SHUTTLE DELIVERY SPRVICE - HOURLY RATES

Rates in Cents Minimum'Chareos
Welpht in Poumda Par Hous in Conta

250 or less . 570 570
Ovor 250 but not over 2,500 70 710
Over 2,500 but mot over - 4,000 735 735
Over 5,000 but not ovor £,000 760 - 760
Ovor 2,000 but not over 22,000 775 775
Ovor 12,000 but not over 20,000 890 890
Over 20,000 but not over 30,000 950 950
Ovor 20,000 1100 1100

Noto 1. ~- Weight in pounds 15 tho greatest (hoaviest) £ross woight‘of <tho
propexty transported by the unit of carriers! oquirment at ono time during a
single transaction. Mo allowance shell be mode o wolght of containers.

Jote 2. == (a) The total of the losding, waleadinc and Ariving time computed
from the arrival of carrier's cquipment at point of origin, or first point of
Origin waen more than one point of origin is involved, to the time unlosding
is completod at point of dostination, or last point of destination when more
than one point of destination 4s invelver, subject to pararrark (b) hereof,
shall be used to compute charges.

(b) In computing time under the basis owtlined in poragrenh (a)
dereof the various time factors shell be not less than the actual time involved
in minmutes. After the total time has hoen detormined under the provisions of
paregraph (a) horeof, it shall be converted into bours and fractions theroof.

Fractions of an hour shall be detormined 4n accordance with the following
table: ’ :

235 than & minutes - - - === omit '

8 minutes or more but less thon 23 minutes shall be 1/4 hour.
<3 minutes or more but less than 38 minutes shall be 1/2 hour.
38 minutes or more but less than 53 minutes shall bo 3/4 hour.
52 minutes or more shall bo 1 hour. '

- - - o»

‘ote 3. — Betwecn the hours of 6:00 2.M.and 7:00 A.M., and on Sundars or

gplidey » an additional charge at the rate of 175 cents por hour (or fraction
“hereof) skall be asgessed.
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SHUTTLE DELIVERY SERVICE - WEEKLY AND LONTHLY RATES

Columm Colum Column Column Column Column
Weight in Pounds Subject to Note 1: 1 2 3 L 6

2,500 or less 176 226 700 8L 0y - L78
Over 2,500 but not over 5,000 - 1’8{)4 - -'7/23 8815 L78

Over 5,000 but not over 8,000 mmmmwm—ee 190 781 920 ‘ L78.
Over 8,000 but not over 12,000 —m———e——e  19) 768 96 L
Over 12,000 but not over 20,000 wemee——— 222 388 1059 - L78
Over 20,000 dbut not over 30,000 — 237 952 1131 : L3

Over 30,000 275 117 1306 498

COLTMN 1 - Rates in dollars per wiit of corrier!s equipment for a period of
five successive days or any portion thereoof, excluding Sundays ond holidays, and
limited to & hours out of ecach 9 consecutive hours. Uhon equiprmont is operated in
excess of 250 miles dwring such period, add rates provided by Colum 5. When

ecuipmezg‘c is operated 4in excess of & hours in each 9 howrs, add rates provided by
Colimn .

COLUMN 2 = Rates in dollars per wnit of carrler’s equipmont for o perded of
cix successive days or arny portion thersof, excluding Sundays and holidays, and
Limited to & howrs out of each 9 consocutive hours. Whon equipment iz operated in
oxeoss of 300 miles during such peried, add rates prov:’z.ded by Columm 5. When :

ecuibmeigt ic operated in excess of & hour.a in each 9 hours, add rates provided by
Column

COLUMY 3 ~ Rates in dollars por unit of carrier's equipment for o poried of
twenty-one successive days or, whcn the equipment is not operated on Saturdays,
Sundays and holidays, Lfor o period of twenty-one successive days oxclusive of
Setuwrdays, Sundays and holidays, or any portion of such periods, When oquipment
is operated in excess of 1,050 milos during the pexlod, add rates provided by
Column 5. Vhexn equipment .’x.s operated in cxcocs of & hours in any one day, oadd
rotes provided by Column 6,

COLMN 4 =~ Rates in dollars per widt of carrier's equipment for o period of
wenty~five successivo days or, when the oquipment is not operated on Sundays
ond holideys, for o period of twenty—fivc succossive days, exclusive of Sundays
and Holidar S, or any portion of such periods. When oquipment 4s operated in
excess of 1,250 miles during the period, add rates provided by Column 5, UWhen

eouipmozgt iz operated in excess of 8 hou:"- in any one day, odd rates proxd.ded by
Column

COLTMN 5 = Rates in cents por mile to bo added to the Colum l 2, 3 and 4

ratos when tho unit of carrder's equipment is operated in excess of tho maximum
aLleage ellowed thereunder,

COLUMN 6 = Pates in cents per houwr %o bo addod to the Colwm i, 2, 3 and 4

rates when the wdt of carrier's ogquipment is operatod in exeess of the maxdmum
khowrs allowed therounder.

NOTE 1. - Ueight in pounds is the gross woight of the
property transported by the unit of carrier's cquipment at the timo
the cquipmont is tronsporting tho greatest (hoaviost) load during

the period covered by the tranmcaction, No a2llowance shall be mado
for weight of containers,

SHUTTLE DELIVERY SFRVICE = RATES IFOR EXTRA SEMI~TRAILERS

Rate per troiler, per day . - $ 5.00
Rate per trailer, por week 25.00
Rate per trailer, por month 7000
Rate per trailer, per nonth -

2L~foot Ei-cube | 80.00
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SHUTTLE DELIVERY SERVICE - ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS

(a) Rates oapply only for the transportaticn of property, rcgardlos's of ¢lassifica-
tion, between stores, warekousos or other properties owned, leased, operated, or
convrolled by Sears, Roebuck and Company.

(b) Rates arc subjoct to Items Nes. 10, 11, and 150 Serfos of Minimum Rate
Toriff No. 5 (Appendix "A" to Deeisfon No. 3250L, amonded, in Case No. L121).

(¢) Ratos are subject to an additionol charge at the rate of $3.70 por man, per
howr, minimum charge $1.65, whon corrier furnishes help in addition to tho driver.
The tme for computing the additioncl charge shall be not less then the actwal
Wxe iz minutes the helper or helpers are congagoed in performing the sorvices. The
totel time so computed shall be convortod into hours and Iractions thoreof. Froc—
tions of anm howr shall be detormined in accordance with tho following table:

Less than S minutes ﬂmiﬁa
8 nfnutes or more but lcss than 23 minutes shall be 1/4 howr.
23 minutos or moro but loss than 38 minutes chall be 1/2 howr.

38 minutes or more but loss than 53 minmuteos shall be 3/4 hour,
54 minutes or mere chall Be 1 hour,

() Signal Trucking Service, Ltd., shall issue, for ecach vohiclo furnishod, a
shipping documont containing o cortification that during vho peried covered by the
document the vehicle was oporated only in transportation scrvice for which ratos
exe heroin provided (or full explanation of other oporations, with reforcmee 10
seipping documents covering): showing rates and charges assessed; and contadining
all sueh informaticn respocting each of tho factors entering into the computation
of tho charges as may bo necossary 0 verify the lawfulness of the chargos assessed.
Signal Truclking Sorvice, Lid. shall rotain and preserve a copy of cach such ship-
ping document, subjeet to the Commission’s inspection, for a peried of not less
than three (2) yoars from the date of 4ts 4ssuance,

(e) Charges on shipmonts transported in shuttle delivery sorvice to or from San
Diogo, Riversido, San Bornardimo, Vontura, Santa Berbara, and Ownard shall not bo
less than those applicablo to shipmonts of 12,000 pounds. . :

(£f) Charges on shipments transportod in shuttle. dolivory sorvico to or from San
Diego, Riverside, San Bermardino, Ventwra, Santa Barbara, and Omard shall be con-
structed by a2dding to tho charge computed at the rates provided on page 3 in
Columns L, 2, 3, 4, 5, and/or 6, any chaarge accrucd or paid for drivers' wages
which is in execss of thoe charge whick would have acerued at the regular and/or
overtime wage rates in effect om Morch 1, 1957, for drivers engaged in making
delivories in shuttle delivery service in accordance with provisions of Docision

No. 41870, asc amended, in this proceoding, within the arca doscribed in poragraph
(2) on first sago of this appondix, ‘
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DELUXE DELIVERY SERVICE

The rate for the delivery of shipments in goluxo delivery service will be $1,98
per 100 pounds to all points within the delivery zone, including all points within
the delivery zone west of Topanga Canyon Blvd., which arca is boundcd on the north
by Ventura Cowrty line and on the south by the Pacific Occan. - The $1.98 mate
i1l 2l apply to tac Calabascs, Newhall, Saugus, Sylamar and Solemint area.
Deliveries to all points are subject to the following minimum charge.

Weignt of Shipment

LO pounds or less 89 conts
Over LO pounds but not over 60 pounds 126 cente
Over 60 pounds dbut not over 80 pounds 173 cents
Over 80 pounds but less than 100 pounds 198 ecnts

023k in addition to the transportation chorge is 1o be assessed for ine
stalletion of cll gas ronges. Shipper 15 to fwrnish alld materdal.

51,98 por huxdred pounds on all unerated water hoaterce

$1.93 flat feo 45 to be charged when pickup has been ordered but not com= |
pleted for some stated reason from cither in-zonc or outside locations,

91«98 flaot chorge will be made for call-backs to complete instellations or
other service not provided at time of aclivery, vhen cuch call~backs arc
not nade for the convenicnee of the carvicr, This charge will be in addi-
tion to the agreed charpe for such installation or other service.

28.8L por hour is 40 be charped for 21l lost time vhon shom as actusl lost

tine by Lrregularity report cttached to bill of loding by delivery driver,
This includcs ouv=0f=20nc deliverics.

Qut=of=-zome time shall be computed on the bacis of actual eclapsed tine, ox-
¢lusive of deldvery time, betweon departurce from ond return to extrome
delivery limits, Irroegulovity reportc created by delivery driver must show
tines of departure from and return to deldvery linmits plus elapsed time .
negessary to porform actual delivery.

Spocial deldveries vdll be charged for at the following hourly rates do-
pendent on the total weight of the individual shimment plus the helpers
rate of $3.70 per houwr, m:gm.mun charge wlo85.

Rates per Hour Minimen Charge

250 pounds or less $5.70 - 5670
251 pounds or over Tod0 T.10

Time to be computed shall be the clapsed time between the thue loading
begins and delivery ot destination.

The charges for collecting and remitting the anount of C.0.D. bills colleceted
on C.0.D, shipuonts shall be computed in cccordance with the provisions of
Item No, 150 serics of Hindnuz Rate Tariff No. 5 (Appendix MA" to Dcc:x. sion
No. 3250L, 25 amended, in Casc No. L121).

Rates dinclude sccond and third attept delivery.

23022 por hundrod pounds will be charged for the disconnocting ond roturn
of rofrigerator pover units to Sears! warchousce.

93022 por hundred pounds will be charged for delivery and installation of -
rofrigerator power units. / :

-5~
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DELUXE DELIVERY SERVICE

" Lavm Swings - setting up charge will be $4. 16,
Dryers - installation charge will be 2.3k,
Decp Freezers - £3.12 por hundred pounds will apply on all deep froezers
having a cubical capacity of 1L cu. £t. or larger. ALl others having a

cublcal capaeity of less than 1L cu. £t. will bo rated at $1.98 per hune
dred pounds. \ _

XATL ORDER SERVICE

Class rotes in cents per 100 pounds applicable to the transportation of shipments

taving both point of origin ond point of destination within the Los Angolos

Drayage Ares, 23 deseribed in Ttems Nos. 30 to 33 serics, inelusive, of Mdinimunm

Rﬁtc)?&rﬁi‘ No. 5 (4ppondix At of Docision No. 3250k, ac amondod, 4in Cace No.
2L). \

ONDMUM WEIGET IN- CENTS PER 100 POUNDS:

RATE TWY  QUANTITY 500 rounds 2, 000 Pounds
BASTS 1 2 3 L 1 2 3 L 1 2 3 L

L 109 98 87 76 79 7 6L 57 6L %6 51 16
3 110 99 88 77 80 72 65 58 65 59 5L L8
c 111 100 89 78 82 73 66 59 W 67 6; 55

4,000 Pownds 10,000 Pounds 20,000 Pounds
1 2 3 1 2 3 L 1 2 3 L

L 37 3L 31 33 31 28 26 27 25 23% 2
L2 39 36 33 3L 32 29 27 27h 26, 2l 22%
53 L9 Ls Lo k2 38 35 32 313 29% 273 28

The minimum charge per shipment shall be as follows:

25 pounds or less 78 comts.
Over 25 pounds but not over 50 pounds mme—————— 89 conts.
Over 50 pounds but net over 75 pounds —— 105 conts.
Qver 75 pounds dbub not over 100 pounds —me—e—me=123 conts.
Over 100 pounds 139 eents,
The foregoing rates and minimum charges include dolivery from carricrs! vohicles
0 customers of Scars, Rocbuck and Company.
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MATL ORDER SERVICE

Class rates in cents per 100 pounds applicoble in licu of those provided in Minimum
Rate Tardiff No, 2 (sppondix "D of Decision No. 31606, as amonded, in Czse No.L2L6)
for tho transportation of chipments between points within a2 radius of LS construc-

tive niles from the intersection of First and Main Streets, Los angeles:

psenss , .
But, Mindrmum Voight | Mindem TWoight Mindowm Volght
Not iny Quantity 2,000 Pounds | L,000 Pounds 10,000 Pounds

1 2 35 L1 L |1 2 T2 L

U3 130 117 204| 89 65| 69 6L 35

11 121 218 10k 91 67| ™1 65 35%

147 133 119 106| 93 68| i 66 333
3
Loz

RES&K |

1o 134 122 107| 98 7L 76 70
151 137 123 109|100 L 78 TL
153 139 125 110|103 76130 7L
155 1l 127 111!109 77 - 76
158 1Lk 123 213|108 .79 77
159 145 129 11L{120 101 31 78
162 146 131 117|11L 104 33187 8o
163 147 131 113{117 105 3L| 90 8
166 150 135 120{122 111 100 &9 8s

o i
S2BHBRE

(9,
«

MINILUM CHARGES

The =inirmun charge per shipment chall be as follows:

Tioleht of Shipmont MONTEUM CHARGE IN CENTS

25 pounds or less | 90
Over 25 pounds but net over 50 pounds 102
Over 50 pounds dut not over 75 powds 121
Over 75 pounds but not over 100 pounds 138
Over 100 pounds 151

The foregoing rates and minimum charges include delivury from carriors?! veolhicles
to customors of Sears, Roebuck and Company.

(End of Appondix "AM)




